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must report to the direetei before April 4 of -the year the total number ef 
gallons of nonoxygenated premium grade gaselifle sold during the peiied of Qeteber 
l through January 34-. Data submitted to the department under this parvagsaph shall be 
eensidered rienpublie data as defined in seet-ion 437027 4-3: notice must 
be posted at least two feet above the ground. A retail gasoline station that EH; 
ii-onoxygenateclpfizniitunggasoline z_1§d—tefined se&ion 239.791, subdivision_1‘5: HQ 
register every two y_ea_r_s with the director, o_r an entity appointed by the direfior, on 
forms approvedT3y the dii-'e_(:tor,T_h_e t_o_t_a_l amount o_f nonoxygenated_pre}rTium gasoline @ annually. H 

Sec. 4. Minnesota Statutes‘ 2002, section 239.791, is amended‘ by adding a 
subdivision to read: 

' ‘ 

Subd. 15. EXEMPTION FOR CERTAIN BLEND PUMPS, A person respon- 
sifl.fiTtl1c;_13roduct, who offers for sale, sells, or dispenses nonoxyg_enated premium 
gasoline unflder one ofnbre of the~e§(e—nd17tions in-subdivisions 10 to l4,,may sell, offer 
for sale, or dispic-:t1_s¢=,_<)xygena_ted—gaso1ine that c_ontains less th:1Ttl_1TeTn—iriiinT1rF§nFLmt 
Eethfidl required under subdivision l of gig fofiatzingconditions fig _n_1e_t: 

(1) the blended gasoline has an octane rating of 88 or greater; 

(_2_)_ E13 gasoline a blend of oxygenated gasoline meeting th_e requirements 
subdivision 1 with nonoxygenated premium gasoline; 

Q the blended gasoline contains not more than te_n percent nonoxygenated 
premium gasoline; > 

Q)_ th_e blending of oxygenated gasoline nonoxygenated gasoline occurs 
within die gasoline dispenser; and 1 

Q th_e gasoline station at which the gasoline sold, offered fo_r sale, g delivered 
i_s_ equipped t_o store gasoline r_i_o_t more than t_vQ storage tanks. 

This subdivision applies only t_o those persons who meet the conditions clauses 
(1) through (5) on the effective date of this act and have registered with the director 
within three months Q effective date Q” act ‘ 

Sec. 5. REPEALER. 
Minnesota Statutes 2i)02, sections 239.12 arid 239.25, repealed. 

Presented to the governor May 10, 2004 ‘ 

Signed by the governor May 12, 2004, 5:15 pm. 

CHAPTER 190—H.F.No. 1425 
An act relating to judgments; regulating stays of execution on money judgments; limiting 

bond amounts; amending Minnesota Statutes 2002, section 550.36. 
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BE IT ENACTED BY THE ‘LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 2002, section 550.36, is amended to read: 
550.36 STAY OF EXECUTION ON MONEY JUDGMENT. 
(a) This section is ‘an alternative to the Minnesota Rule of Civil Appellate 

ProceE1r<:Ection 108.—01,_subdivision 3.—ExeE1tion of a judgn;e_nt—§)r the payment of 
money only shall he stayed for six months during the course of all appeals or 
discretionary appellate reviews of a judgment if, within tadays after_th¢$ntry theretf, 
the judgment debtor shall fi1eTvi_th the court administrator a bond, running to the 
judgment creditor, the creditor’s personal representatives and assigns;; E amount of 
the bond must be in deulale the amount of the judgment, to be app:-‘eyed by the eeurT; 
a—n-ei or a l<;se—r Er-rount approved by the court the interests of justice. The total appeal 
bond_@ requiredof all appelK1ts_must not §eed $150,000,000, rE,«,?£1-?.fie§s of the 
value o_f th_e judgmenffi bond must E conqciitioned for the payment of the judg—n—re—nt_, 
with interest during the time for which the stay is granted. Interest shall be computed 
in the same manner and‘ at the same rate provided for ‘interest on verdicts in section 
549.09. Within two days thereafter notice that such bond has been filed, with a copy 
of the same, shall“ be served on the judgment creditor, if the creditor be a resident of 
the county, or upon the creditor’s agent or attorney, if the creditor has one, and the 
judgment creditor may except to the sufficiency of the bond; and‘, upon the creditor’s 
application upon notice or order to show‘ cause, the court, if it find the bond 
insufficient, may order execution to issue notwithstanding the same, unless the 
judgment debtor give such further bond as it shall deem sufficient. If the condition of 
any such bond be not performed, the execution shall issue for the amount of the 
judgment, with interest and costs, against the judgment debtor and the sureties. When 
an execution issues against sureties the officer shall certify in the return what amount, 
if any, was collected from them and the date thereof. If a stay be granted after execution 
issued, any levy made thereon shall be released and the execution shall be returned and 
the reason noted by the officer.

_ 

(b) Notwithstanding paragraph (a), if ‘a judgment creditor prov-ides evidence that 
a judg—rr1ent debtor may be dissipating assets to avoid payment o_f a judgment, a (3% 
may enter orders that: 

512 are necessary t_o protect me judgment creditor; an_d 
Q require th_e judgment debtor t3 E a bond E amount Q t_o Q t_o_ta_l amount 

9_f_' th_e judgment.
‘ 

Sec. 2. EFFECTIVE DATE; APPLICATION. 
Section 1 effective gig day following E enactment and applies to all cases 

pending on or filed after that date, except for any case in whicl1—a judgmeri has been 
entered a_nd_is?1_dEipE1lK of that _date-or—i_s_ the subject of a petfidnfi 
discretiorfify of that date.‘ 

: — _ — _ — — 
Presented to the governor May 10, 2004 
Signed by the governor May 13, 2004, 11:50 a.m. 
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